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All information contained in this release which pertains to the current plans, estimates,
strategies and beliefs of Anritsu Corporation (hereafter "Anritsu") that is not historical
fact shall be considered forward-looking statements of future business results or other
forward-looking projections pertinent to the business of Anritsu. Implicit in reliance on
these and all future projections is the unavoidable risk, caused by the existence of
uncertainties about future events, that any and all suggested projections may not, come
to pass. Forward-looking statements include but are not limited to those using words
such as "believe", "expect", "plans", "strategy", "prospects", "forecast", "estimate",
"project", "anticipate", "may" or "might" and words of similar meaning in connection
with a discussion of future operations or financial performance.

Actual business results are the outcome of a number of unknown variables and may
substantially differ from the figures projected herein.
Factors which may affect the actual business results include but are not limited to the
economic situation in the geographic areas in which Anritsu conducts business,
including but not limited to, Japan, Americas, Asia, and Europe, changes in actual
demand for Anritsu products and services, increases or decreases in the competitive
nature of markets in which Anritsu sells products or buys supplies, changing aptitudes
at providing services, and exchange rates.

You also should not place reliance on any obligation of Anritsu to update or revise
any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events
or otherwise. Anritsu disclaims any such obligation.

Cautionary Statement
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Blank slide
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１. Basic Policy of New Mid-term business Plan (GLP2020)

Prosecute the policy “ Continuous profitable growth”

Make our best to accomplish 2020VISION
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Market average 
annual growth 

rate (estimated by 
Anritsu) 

Vision／growth driver
Medium & long –term guideline

Sales growth 
rate

Operating
margin

T&M 3-5%

Become a leading company 
supporting 5G/IoT society
(1) 5G, LTE-Advanced  
(2) IoT/Automotive, Connectivity
(3) IP Data traffic/Cloud Services

≧7% ≧20%

PQA 3-5%

Become a world-class partner in  
quality assurance solution 
Expansion from contaminant 
inspection into the quality assurance 
market

≧7% ≧12%

Consolidated － － － ≧18%
ROE － － ≧15%

2. Basic Policy of medium and long term business strategy
Capture growth drivers without fail, and realize “continuous profitable growth”
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3. GLP2020： Revenue and Op. profit Plan （1/2）

Indicators

Revenue
OP. profit

Op. margin
Profit
ROE

FY2017
86.0 B Yen

4.9 B Yen
６％

2.9 B Yen

3.7%

FY2018

92.0 B Yen

6.6 B Yen
7 ％

5.0 B Yen

7%

FY2020
105.0 B Yen

14.5 B Yen

14 ％
11.0 B Yen 

12%

GLP2020

T&M
Revenue

Op. profit

Op. margin

PQA
Revenue

Op. profit

Op. margin

54.4 B Yen

1.8 B Yen

3 %
22.5 B Yen
2.0 B Yen

9 ％

60.0 B Yen

3.5 B Yen

6 ％
23.5 B Yen 
2.0 B Yen

9 ％

70.0 B Yen

10.0 B Yen
14 ％

26.0 B Yen
3.0 B Yen

12 ％
（Note）Exchange rate for  GLP2020 ： 1USD=105Yen、1Euro=125Yen)
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53.5
70.6

71.2 76.0

73.467.7

59.3

54.4
60.0

70.0

12.3

14.2
14.4 16.9 16.2

18.9
19.6 22.5

23.5

26.0

0.0

4.0

8.0

12.0

16.0

20.0

24.0

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

120.0

FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020

Act Act Act Act Act Act Act Act Plan Plan Plan

Op. profit

(B Yen)
Revenue

(B Yen)

Op. profit
trends

Other

PQA

T&M

Op.
margin

consolidated 9％ 15％ 17% 14％ 11％ 6% 5％ 6%

T&M 9％ 20％ 21% 17％ 12％ 7% 4％ 3%

PQA 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9%

GLP plan GLP2012 GLP2014 GLP2017

77.9

93.6 94.7
101.9

95.5

86.0

Now98.8

87.6

Op. profit
trends

T&M
Revenue

PQA
Revenue

GLP20XX:
Name of  
business plan

105.0

92.0

7% － 14%

6% － 14%

9% － 12%

GLP2020

3. GLP2020：Revenue and Op. profit Plan (2/2)
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1.9
5.2

9.5

4.8
2.5

(0.6)
(1.6) (1.6)

0.1
5.0

8.07.9

19.5

25.0

13.3
10.2

4.9 3.5 3.7
7

12

15

(10)

(5)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

-4.0

-2.0

0.0

2.0

4.0

6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

FY2010 FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY202X

ACE(B Yen)

ROE(%)

4. GLP2020：Financial strategy

＊ACE（Anritsu Capital-cost Evaluation）:Operating income after tax-Capital Cost (WACC,5%)

ACE
(B Yen)

ROE
(%)Goal：ROE≧15％

Improve corporate value KPI (ACE & ROE) through growth 
investment (including M&As) with a return of more than 
7% of equity cost and capital efficiency improvements

Basic policy
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5 . G L P 2 0 2 0  T & M  b u s i n e s s

Hirokazu Hamada

Representative Director, President, 
Measurement Business Group President
Anritsu Corporation 
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Business environment Measures and Results

Significant decline in the mobile-related market

 Decline in the scale of the mobile market to 40% 
compared with the peak in 2012

 Subsiding of investment in LTE base station 
equipment 

 Continued evolution of LTE

- LTE-Advanced/ Pro

 Progress in initial development for 5G ahead of 
schedule

- 5G NSA standards fixed at the end of March 2018 

 Investment in IoT is in its infancy

Strong optics and digital measurement market
 Increase in demand for optical modules to achieve 

the development of higher speed, higher capacity 
data centers 

Management restructuring program and strengthening 
5G development investments

 Thorough implementation of the management 
restructuring program “REBORN-M” 

 Implementation of organizational slimming 
measures in North America 

 Investment in 5G business
- Release of 5G new products in February 2018
- Acquisition of Azimuth Systems, Inc.
- Strengthening support service structure:
Establishment of the Philippines Development 
Center

 Establishment of a business division focusing on 
the IoT business 

Introduction of new optical and digital products 
in TTM
 Introduction of new products for R&D (400G 

support) and manufacturing (100G support) to 
meet market demands

5-1. T&M：Mid term business plan(GLP2017) Review
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5-2. T&M： GLP2020 Basic strategy 

Become a leading company that supports the 5G/IoT society 

VISION

 Become the No. 1 T&M vendor ahead of competitors in 5G 
while maintaining business in the 4G market.

 Develop new profit bases in the IoT/automotive field, 
where growth is expected through the utilization of 5G. 

 Create test solutions that support the expansion of cloud 
services. 

Key points of segment strategy
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3Gスマホの製造
LTEの開発

Market 
size

5-3. T&M：Mobile market trends and  Business opportunity

Manufacture of 3G smartphone
Develop of LTE

Mobile Market

・Development investment for Gigabit LTE

New marketNew market

5G Development5G Development
・ 5G(NSA-NR) Accererate development investment 

・５G(SA-NR)Development investment : China

LTE-Advanced ProLTE-Advanced Pro

5G Manufacturing5G Manufacturing

・５G/Sub6 manufacture market

LTE-AdvancedLTE-Advanced

・ IoT/ Automotive ・New field of utilization of 5G

Wireline Market

IP Data traffic/Cloud ServicesIP Data traffic/Cloud Services
・Speed up  and large capacity the data center

Business opportunity

・Invest in small cell

20122008 2018 2020 2024
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100.0 B Yen
Advanced Target 
FY202X

60.0 B Yen
FY2018

IoT,
Automotive

IP Data traffic
Cloud Services5G

New Business

Op.Margin:6％

Op.Margin:14％

Op.Margin:20％

5-4. T&M：GLP2020 Revenue and Operating profit plan

Legend

Establish next generation growing 
business centered on 5G
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CY2017 2018 2019 2020

5-5. T&M：Roadmap of ５G

★ 3GPP Rel.15 NSA specifications
★ Rel.15 SA specifications

Commercial chip developmentCommercial chip development

★ Rel.16 (Extended use cases 
such as ultra-low latency, 
super large number of 
connections)

Pilot device developmentPilot device development

NSA + Millimeter 
wave (FixedWireless)

NSA + Millimeter wave 
(Mobile Service)

SA + Sub6 (trial) SA + Sub6 (commercial)

NSA + Sub6&Millimeter wave
(commercial)

NSA + Sub6&Millimeter wave
(field test)

Commercial device developmentCommercial device development

Start of 5G services by major business operators in various countries Start of 5G services by major business operators in various countries 

＊Created by Anritsu referring to publicly
available information 

Cat.M/NB-IoT commercializationCat.M/NB-IoT commercialization

4x4MIMO/4CA commercialization4x4MIMO/4CA commercialization LAA, 5CA commercializationLAA, 5CA commercialization

NSA + Sub6&Millimeter wave
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6 .  G L P 2 0 2 0  P Q A  B u s i n e s s

Masumi Niimi
Senior Vice President
PQA Business Group President
Anritsu Corporation
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Business  environment Measures and results

Interest in safe and secure food is growing 
around the world

 Increase in demand for processed food and 
prolongation of expiration date

 Penetration of sanitary management practices 
such as HACCP

 Shift from sampling inspections to full inspections
Shift from human inspections to automated 
inspections

Global advance of inspection automation that 
pursues both quality improvements and 
productivity

 Expansion of production volume, increased line 
speeds

 Chronic manpower shortage, rising personnel 
expenses

 Rising raw material prices, reduction of food loss

Active investments in cutting-edge technologies to 
overcome quality assurance issues

 Sharing issues with advanced customers working on 
quality assurance, including major food companies and 
convenience store vendors

 Investment in automated inspections for insects, resins, 
small bones, etc.

Development of new products that contribute to 
quality assurance

 Long-life, low-cost X-ray inspection devices

 X-ray inspection devices for detection of packaging and 
seal defects

 Metal detectors with radically improved detection 
performance

 Data management systems that contribute to the 
establishment of traceability and improvements in 
productivity 

Strengthening relationships with global companies

 Strengthen relationships and increase business with 
major global food and beverage companies and 
confectionery companies

6-1. PQA Business：Mid term business plan(GLP2017) Review
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Establish position as a world-class quality assurance solutions 
partner

6-2. PQA Business : GLP2020 Basic strategy 

 Develop the advanced market in Europe and North 
America with X-ray inspection systems as a key solution

 Accurately respond to market needs through localization 
and global business reform

 Strengthen profitability through value-added solutions and 
expansion of global business

Basic strategy

VIS ION
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Global market size of 200 
billion yen 
(estimated by Anritsu in 2017)
Average growth rate of 4% 
expected by 2020

Global market size of 200 
billion yen 
(estimated by Anritsu in 2017)
Average growth rate of 4% 
expected by 2020

6-3. PQA Business: Current Status of the PQA Market and Outlook

EMEAEMEA

2017 2020

AmericasAmericas

Americas
30%
Americas
30%

Japan
15%

Japan
15%Asia

15%
Asia
15%

EMEA
40%

EMEA
40%

2017 2020

AsiaAsia

2017 2020

JapanJapan

2017 2020

More stringent quality assurance for 
the retail industry

Penetration of the X-ray inspection 
market

Expansion of demand for 
processed food
Rising personnel expenses

Automation and labor saving 
for production lines in 
response to a manpower 
shortage
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6-4. PQA Business：GLP2020 Revenue and operating profit plan

Legend

Operating 
margin:12％

Japan

Americas Asia

EMEA

23.5 B Yen
FY2018

Operating 
margin:9％AmericasAmericas

EMEAEMEA

JapanJapan

AsiaAsia

30.0 B Yen
Advanced Target 
FY202X

Operating 
margin:≧12％

Strengthen global competitiveness 
with the aim of expanding global 
business 




